-]

10
1
12
13

14

15
16

17
18
19
20
21

22

23
24

Vel

vot.
ad}.

vela

Meaning

to advance, move forwardj
to grow

to forbid, stop
idlot, foecl, lgnorant

to eat up

/chopo bhI/ ¢ "leave me alonel® (/bhI/ makes the command

Urdu Iranscription
(s  baghna
oy yokna'
uff nB=pama jh
twl” kha jana
emphatlc}
i zara
X Py
L’z caphna
vy s nl
Aﬁtﬁb agl-mand
..-.;5.;; daraxt
E}f utarnii
U!lb(dj (k1) rah lenn

&
ux
L

&
oty
}.’
[yl

Lrg

.
Jl
T

&r.
Lo

Marriage with a

gangil
nadl
ke kinAAre

rishl
ashnin
mii{h)
dhona
clhiyA

bz

ad).

BeM.
Vele
adv.
adj.
SeM.

vel,

- 7% 4

Bef

B.Mm.
Bells
Bele
vet.

8.1,

a little bit (often used
in requests to add .
polliteness by in a way
minlmizing the requeste=
translate "pleage%)

tree

to climb

as 500N AS

wise, prudent

tree

to come down, alight

to take the way or road
(to), met out (for)

House
the CGanges River

river

on the bank of, at the
edge of

a plous person, a galnt
bath, sblutlon

face; mouth

to wash, cleanse

she-mouse (a feminine and
diminutive form of /fclhA/)

g«m.f.hawk; female falcon

BT,

v.i,

beak

to escape
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No,

1l
2

11

12
13

14
15

16
17

18

19

Urdu

Lf7

'rranncrlgt!.on

vel.

Meaning
fall on, come and fall

oslas adv,. twice; a gecond time,
agaln
22 8.m. power, strength
I.'/OA_; tabdll kern& v.t. to change, alter;.
to transfer
/us ke/ astually is fug ke hii/ : *at hia house; in his
- family"®
2050 8.f. chlidren, progeny
Uy a.f. wife
(;.." 8.1, daushtEr
l'ﬂ]l{éufl (kI )dekh~bhdl v.t. to look after, to take
karni care (of)
e’ 8.f. love, affection
L}(J@;‘; uf, {kI)parwarish wv.t., to nourish, foster, rear
/bfrah sl kf/ 1 "twelve years oldn
(j‘fl. 8.f. Brahman woman, Brahman's
wife
U':'g g.m. husband
t},‘u.‘b (L) (par)raz] hon@t v.i. to be wllling (for), teo
. agree or consent {to)
Caur S.m. BUN
I7:  deots,devts s.me 8 Hindu deity, a god or
goddess
I.',c‘_.-,{(/) v.t. to approve; to like
re, v.t. to make
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Transcription

jaln gulna

Iz
'\lﬂ\\}\&'\ANH.O

[+-]

kys (kyu)betl

0

7%
8.1,
L 1% o
vot.
adl.
Bells

v.t.

EdJo
adj.

light, brightness
a ray (of light}, beam

to burn down

to cover, to conceal,

well, daughter
black, dark

cold, cool
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Urdu
1%

/iab hawa
me away™

AT

o,

=¥

Transeription

hawtl

ess JBtI hal/ : *when the wind blows, he whisks

nfi-phe-dAr
pahy
hilna

saxt

.1,

ad).
B:Me
vll'

ﬂ.dJl

Meaning
wind

ungtable, unsteady
mountain, hill
to move, shake

hard, stiff, rigld
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Urdu Tranacription
t/ébr%uﬁ) (m€)surax
karna
(z»  socnm
(_}:'; nasl
AT Bxirekr

v-tl
7% o

adv.

Meaning

to make a hole (in); to
perforate, bore

to think
pedigreej gtock, race

at last, finally.
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